

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 144 of 2021****With****CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO. 1 of 2021****In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 144 of 2021**

THAKOR JAYESH JIGANDA JIPRATAPJI**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT**

Appearance:

MR. MHSHEKHAWAT (7194) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MSKRINACALLA, LD.APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.J. DESAI
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.C. RAO**Date: 03/02/2021****(PER: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.J. DESAI)****ORAL ORDER IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 144 OF 2021 :****ADMIT.****ORAL ORDER IN CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2021 IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 144 OF 2021 :**

Rule returnable on 24/02/2021. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of Rule on behalf of the respondent- State.

Learned advocate for the applicant shall supply paper book. Registry shall accept the same.

(A.J. DESAI, J)**(A. C. RAO, J)**

DIPTIPATEL