

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 103 of 2021**

**With**

**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 144 of 2021**

**With**

**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 151 of 2021**

**With**

**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 162 of 2021**

=====

**JITUBHAI MAADHUBHAI CHAUHAN**

**Versus**

**STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

Appearance:

MR UMANG H OZA(2440) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA**

**and**

**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS**

**Date : 12/09/2024**

**ORAL ORDER**

**(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)**

Office objections to be removed on or before **05.10.2024**, failing which matter shall automatically stand dismissed for non - prosecution, without referring the matter to the court.

**(ILESH J. VORA,J)**

**(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)**

prk