

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 681 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 89 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 999 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1116 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1151 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1212 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 83 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 144 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 151 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 588 of 2021

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.

1 of 2024

In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 588 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 625 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 723 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 724 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 726 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 817 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 880 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 888 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 905 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 917 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 934 of 2021

With
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 989 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1126 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1232 of 2021

=====

IMRAN DAWOOD KHILJI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR.AMIT R JOSHI(6682) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR. L.B. DABHI, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA
and
HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 05/12/2024

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)

Office objections to be removed or on before
06.01.2025 failing which the matter shall stand dismissed
without any further reference to the Court.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

(S. V. PINTO,J)

VASIM S. SAIYED